

## **Member Scholarship Program**

This program is intended for women who understand and believe in the mission and model of Impact100 SRQ, and who initially may not be able to fund a Membership on their own. To encourage generations of women philanthropists, Impact100 SRQ provides scholarship grants, funded through the generous support of donors, to enable women to experience the full membership benefits of Impact100 SRQ and the power of collective giving.

This program grants a membership donation scholarship and requires the recipient to:

- Complete and submit a Member Scholarship Application by the stated deadline.
- Choose a payment option and pay the amounts listed in membership donations for each year as required.
- Commit to being an active member of Impact100 SRQ, including participation in a Focus Area Committee.
- Explore all options of Membership costs, including payment plans and donor or employer scholarship.

## **Payment Options:**

	Year of Membership	Member Payment	Impact100 SRQ Payment
Option 1	1	\$550	\$550
	2	\$1,100	\$0
Option 2	1	\$550	\$550
	2	\$750	\$350
	3	\$1,100	\$0
Option 3	Customize based on your ability to contribute		

You may <u>access the application here</u>. The deadline for applying is February 15th. All applications **must** be completed before the deadline to be eligible for consideration.

## **Important:**

- Scholarships are limited and based upon funds available.
- All that apply may not receive a scholarship.

- Scholarship recipients will enjoy full membership privileges during the scholarship period, including the ability to be considered for a leadership position.
- This Scholarship Program is open to all members.
- The Impact100 SRQ Board of Directors reserves the right to amend or suspend this program without notice at any time.

For more information, please email <u>Treasurer@impact100srq.org</u>.